## 503254261 04/07/2015

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3300879

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEORGIA TECH RESEARCH CORPORATION	10/11/2000

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	USA as Represented by the Administrator of the NASA
Street Address:	300 E Street SW
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20546

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09576369

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)604-2767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (650) 604-0887

Email: vickie.l.kent@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: VICKIE L. KENT
Address Line 1: MAIL STOP 202A-4

Address Line 4: MOFFETT FIELD, CALIFORNIA 94035-1000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARC-14444-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICKIE L. KENT
SIGNATURE:	/Vickie L. Kent/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=14444-1\_Lic2Gov#page1.tif

PATENT 503254261 REEL: 035352 FRAME: 0009

#### CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Title of Invention: NEURAL NETWORK BASED AUTOMATIC LIMIT

PREDICTION AND AVOIDANCE SYSTEM AND METHOD

Inventor(s):

Anthony Calise; Jonnalagadda Prasad; Joseph Horn

Serial No:

09/576,369

Contractor:

Georgia Tech Research Corporation

Agreement No.:

E-16-N29

Foreign Applications Filed in or intended to be filed at Contractor's expense in (countries): N/A

The invention identified above is a "subject invention" under the Patent Rights clause included in the above-identified contract between the NASA and Georgia Tech Research Corporation.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this I day of Oct., 2000.

GEORGIA TECH RESEARCH CORPORATION,

Contractor

Title: Barry Posenbero

Centennial Research Bulass Licensing

Atlanta, Georgia 30332-0415

**PATENT** REEL: 035352 FRAME: 0010

RECORDED: 04/07/2015